Dispatch Log From: 01/11/2021

Holyoke Police Department
Thru: 01/18/2021 0000 - 2359

For Date: 01/11/2021 - Monday
Call Number Time Call Reason
21-935 1146 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-26-AR
Arrest: ESPADA, CARLOS JR
Address: HOMELESS OTHER, XX
Age: 39
Charges: ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17
For Date: 01/12/2021 - Tuesday
21-1040 1058 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 127 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-27-AR
Arrest: MORALES, NATHAN J
Address: 127 BEECH ST Apt. #2ND HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 19
Charges: VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 S126A
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
MACHINE GUN, POSSESS c269 §10(c)
FIREARM IN VEHICLE, LARGE CAPACITY
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h) (1)
FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10 (m)
FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY cl40 §131L(a) & (b)
FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10 (m)
21-1052 1312 FOLLOW UP
Location/Address: 23 HAMILTON ST Apt. #3
Refer To Arrest: 21-28-AR
Arrest: GONZALEZ-DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL
Address: 23 HAMILTON ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR000028
21-1066 1607 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-29-AR
Arrest: ALLEN, NICHOLAS C
Address: 940 S WESTFIELD ST WESTFIELD, MA
Age: 30
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 S$30A
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000902
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000903
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000382
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000901
For Date: 01/13/2021 - Wednesday
21-1102 0008 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 213 ELM ST @ 141 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-30-AR
Arrest: AYALA, JOSE ALBERTO
Address: 93 ORANGE ST Apt. #2 SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 43
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
VCO-FAILING TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV
For Date: 01/15/2021 - Friday
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21-1300 0132 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 82 CABOT ST @ 336 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-31-AR
Arrest: STEPNO, ALICIA L
Address: 21 BUTLER AVE Apt. #2ND CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 43
Charges: EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION
LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

For Date: 01/16/2021 - Saturday
21-1498 2344 WARRANT
Location/Address: HOLYOKE MEDICAL CENTER - BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: 21-36-AR
Arrest: THOMAS, LAKERRIA S
Address: 507 APPLETON ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31

Charges: WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#2044CR000294

Printed:

01/18/2021

Page:



